04-23-2007



U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Attv.	Docket	No.:	3301.	.0093

Atty. Docker No.: 550

	-	
Ч	7-0	1
		_

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and T.	10000000 <del></del>
	103398280 nents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kent J. Holce	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger S. Cota	Name: Veris Industries, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) July 10, 1995; July 10, 1995	Street Address: 16640 SW 72 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue
	City: Portland
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	1 7
Government Interest Assignment	State: OR
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 97224
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
07 HDEMESS1 00000034 11732659	
40.00 🗫	1
Additional numb	
	ers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this document should be mailed:	
concerning this document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel  Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenze  Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower  601 SW Second Avenue  City: Portland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenze  Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower  601 SW Second Avenue  City: Portland  State: OR Zip: 97204	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenze  Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower  601 SW Second Avenue  City: Portland  State: OR Zip: 97204  Phone Number: 503-227-5631	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenze  Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower  601 SW Second Avenue  City: Portland  State: OR Zip: 97204  Phone Number: 503-227-5631  Fax Number: 503-228-4373	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin L. Russell  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenze  Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower  601 SW Second Avenue  City: Portland  State: OR Zip: 97204	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 03-1550

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, KENT J. HOLCE, whose address is 14000 S.W. Stampher Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 U.S.A., am the co-inventor of an invention entitled COMBINATION CURRENT SENSOR AND RELAY, for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose post office address is 10799 S.W. Cascade Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97223, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed:

## ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF William

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said KENT J. HOLCE, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal .

OFFICIAL SEAL CLARA LOUISE ECATRIGHT NOTARY PUELIC-CHEGON COMMISSICH NO. 033523 OMMISSION EXPIRES APAIL 10, 1998

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

april 10. 1998

PATENT REEL: 019207 FRAME: 0591

## <u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I, ROGER S. COTA, whose address is 15512 N.E. 28th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98686 U.S.A., am the co-inventor of an invention entitled COMBINATION CURRENT SENSOR AND RELAY, for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent; and

WHEREAS, I entered into a Royalty Agreement with Veris Industries, Inc., an Oregon corporation; on November 1, 1993;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose post office address is 10799 S.W. Cascade Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97223, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed: 1995

## ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Whishington

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said ROGER S. COTA, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal ( || || |

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

april 10, 1998

PATENT REEL: 019207 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 04/03/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL Clara louise beathight (() MOTARY PUBLIC CRESON

COMMISSION NO. 903523

Commission expired Affil 19, 1950